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Abbotsinch airfield 

Abbreviations 

Advanced bases on Continent 1938 

Advanced Flying Schools 

Airacobra, Bell in RAF 

Airacomet at RAE 

Airborne Forces requirements 1940 

Airborne forces from Carriers 

Aircraft Acceptance Parks 

Aircraft Detection 

Air Delivery Letter Service 

Airfields, UK, in W War One 

Air Gunners Schools 

Air Ministry Experimental Nos. 

Air Raid, 1.1.45 

Air-Sea Rescue pre-war 

Albemarle, A-Whitworth 

Albinos and Petards 

Angels One-Five; Film 

Anson, Avro, Iraqi 

Argentine floatplanes 

Argosy, Hawker-Siddeley 

Argus, HMS 

Ark Royal, HMS 

Armour for aircraft 

Arrester gear for bombers 

Arrester gear for gliders 

Auster floatplanes 

Automatic Control (1927) 

Autogyros, RAF 

Avro 504 

Avro 504N 

Baffin, Blackburn 

Balliol, B.P, Mamba-powered 

Balloon Barrage experiments 

Balloons, Dunlop 

Baltimore, Martin, 

Barracuda, Fairey, seaplane 

Barracuda, Fairey, transport 

Bassingbourn airfield 

Battle, Fairey 

Battle of Britain; Film 

Battle-Carriers 

Battler, HMS 

BCAIR 

Beaufighter II, Bristol 

Beaufighter TF.10, No.45 Sqn 

3/85 

3/89 

3/99 

3/87 

3/97 

4/97 

3/99 

4/99 

B/76 

4/83 

3/85 

3/87 

2/81 

4/93 

2/89 

2/99 

B/76 

1/96 

3/80 

3/94 

3/99 

1/78 

3/82 

2/81 

3/97 

4/97 

2/99 

2/86 

1/98 

4/78 

4/95 

1/80 

1/95 

1/86 

1/98 

1/85 

2/79 

2/98 

4/87 

4/99 

3/78 

3/91 

3/84 

3/99 

1/86 

3/95 

B/77 

2/84 

Biplane Gliders 

Bison, Avro 

Blenheims for Finland 

Blenheim V, Bristol 

Blind Approach Trng Flights 

Blind Landing Experiments 

Boat dropping from aircraft 

Bolas on aircraft 

Boston, Douglas, USAAC 

Botha, Blackburn 

Boulton Paul, Seighford 

Boulton Paul, Wolverhampton 

Brigand, Bristol 

Brize Norton airfield 

Buckingham, Bristol 

Bulldog IIIA, Bristol 

Burma Volunteer Air Force 

Cable runway system 

Canberra PR.2, EEC 

Captured German Aircraft 

Carmichael, Peter, log of 

Casualty Database 

Catalina, Convair, in RAF 

Catalina/Hudson Swap 

Catalina, RAAF A24-1 

Catalina, RAAF t-bombers 

Chesapeake, Vought 

China, RAF assistance 1941 

Chipmunk, DHC, squadron use 

Cloud, Saro 

Codes, RAF post-war 

Colerne airfield 

Commonwealth CA-15 

Composite Fighters 

Consolidated P2Y-2 

Consul, Airspeed, military 

Contracts, Air Ministry from 

Conversion Units 

Coronado, Con. in RAF 

Corsair, Testing the 

Cottesmore airfield 

Courageous, HMS 

Cowley airfield 
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Cranfield airfield 

Crash sites in UK 1939 from 

Curtiss P-40G 

Curtiss SBC Helldiver 

Dakota, Douglas, in RAF 

Decoy airfields 

Decoy airfield near Rugby 

Dauntless, Douglas SBD-2 

Defiant, BP 

Demagnetisation of aircraft 

Devastator, Douglas 

Dinghies, rubber 

Dispersal 

Dive Bombers for RAF from USA 

Dominie, de Havilland 

Dragon, DH, RAAF 

Drem landing system 

Dummy aircraft 

Dummy aircraft overseas 

Dunlop Test Flight 

Duxford airfield 

Eagle, HMS 

Earl's Colne airfield 

East Fortune airfield 

Egyptian Air Force 

Elementary & Reserve FTSs 

Elementary FTS 

Emperor, HMS 

Fairey Long-Range 

Fane FOP 

Field Repair Unit, No.511 

Firebrand, Blackburn 

testing 

Firefly, supply-dropping 

Firefly NF.II, Fairey 

Firefly IV 

FA A accidents, 1946 

1947 

1948 

1949 

1950 

1951 

1952 

1953 

1954 

1957 
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Factory defence fighters 4/97 

Fairey S.9/30 4/98 

Farman 222/223/224 1/97 

Farnborough Log - from 1/98 

Fighters for Sweden, 1944/45 4/97 

Flamethrowers, airborne 4/97 

Flight refuelling, early 3/97 

Flycatcher, Fairey 1/79 

Flycatcher float-dropping 3/98 

Flying Bombs, RAE 1/99 

Focke-Wulf Fw 190, theft of 3/79 

Ford airfield B/76 

Fortress, Boeing, in RAF 4/79 

Fortress, in New Guinea 1/78 

Fortress testing for RAF 3/96 

Fortress, RAF/US serial tie-up 2/80 

France - acft in N Africa 3/98 

Franco-British Committee 1939-40 2/97 

Franks Suit 3/86 

Furious, HMS 4/84 

GAL-55, General Aircraft 2/80 

Gibraltar airfields 4/97 

Gliders for USAAF 2/98 

Glider launching from aircraft 4/97 

Glider pick-up 1/98 

Glider Training Schools B/75 

Glorious, HMS 2/78 

Gnat, Hawker-Siddeley 1/81 

Gnat, Yugoslav 4/83 

Gravity-assisted take-offs 3/98 

Great Lakes BG-1 1/93 

Great Sampford airfield 3/81 

Gun Turret Scandal 3/96 

Gyroplanes from carriers 3/98 

Hamilcar, General Aircraft 4/86 

Hamilcar X, General Aircraft 2/80 

Handley Page O/400 2/93 

Hastings, Handley Page B/75 

Hatston airfield 3/83 

Hawk 75A, Curtiss, Norw. 2/81 

Hector, Hawker 4/92 

Heinkel He 115 in RAF 4/98 

Helicopter Wire Barrage 1/98 

Hellcat, Grumman, testing 2/89 

Henley, Hawker B/75 

2/83 

1/92 

Hermes, HMS 2/80 

HestonT.1/37 2/87 

Heyford, Handley Page 1/94 

Honiley airfield 2/78 

Hornet, de Havilland 1/80 

Hoverfly, Sikorsky, RAF/FAA 4/84 

Hoverfly, Percival testbed 

Hudsons for Singapore 

Hudson I, II, Lockheed 

Hurricane, Hawker, RCAF 

lbsley airfield 

Identification markings 

Incendiary Pellets 

India, squadron codes 

Internal Security Aircraft 1945 

Invisible aircraft 

Iris, Blackburn 

Italian Air Force - reforming 1943 

Japanese museum aircraft for UK 

Jet Flying Boat from RAE 

Jet Provost T.4, Hunting 

Jewish squadron 

Junkers Jumo trials 

Kemble airfield 

Kidlington airfield 

Kingfisher, Vought, A&AEE 

Kite Barrage 

Kites at Sea 

Kittyhawks, SAAF 

Kuwait operations 

Lancaster ASR.III 

Lerwick, Saro 

Liberators, Early RAF 

Lightnings in No.5 Group 

Lightning, Testing the 

Lincoln, Avro 

Lincolns, RAAF 

Little Snoring airfield 

Llandwrog airfield 

London, Saro, in Australia 

Lulsgate Bottom airfield 

Lyneham airfield 

Lysander II, Westland 

Lysander, tandem wing 

'M' Balloon Unit 

Manchester, Avro 

Manston airfield 

Marauder, Martin, in RAF 

Marine bases in UK, 1939/45 

Mariner, Martin, in RAF 

Mariners for RAF 

Martin P3M-2 

Martin BM-1/2 

Martin Baker MB-2 

Martlet, Testing the 

Maryland, Martin, in RAF 
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Master I, Miles 

Masters, Doncaster-built 

Messerschmitt Bf 109E in UK 

Meteor F.l/F. 3, Gloster 

Meteor EE311 

Meteor in RAAF service 

Miles M.28 three-seat trainer 

Minelaying from air 

Mitchell, NA, in RAF 

Mitchell, testing at A&AEE 

Mobile classrooms 

Mohawk, Curtiss, in RAF 

Mohawk, as Hawk 75A 

Mosquito, DH, Canadian-built 

Mosquito NF.30 

Mosquito TT.39 

Moth, DH, with single float 

Mount Batten flying boat base 

Mustang I,II, NA in RAF 

Mustang III, in RAF service 

Mustang IV, in RAF service 

Mustangs in Far East 

Mustang, CAC 

Mustang IV, RAAF 

Nabob, HMS 

Neptune, Lockheed, in RAF 

Night fighters for USAAF 

No.608 Squadron, RAF 

Nomenclature of RAF aircraft 

Northrop BT 

Observer Advanced Fig Units 

Operational Requirements 

Part 2 - Naval 

Colour codes 

Operational Training Units 

Osprey, Hawker, single-float 

Outward, Operation 

Parachute Trials, early 

Paratrooping from Gliders 

Pembroke, Percival 

Pembroke Dock 

Pendeford factory 

Penrhos airfield 

Personal codes, from 

Perth, Blackburn 

Pilotless aircraft 

Pilotless Gyroplanes 

Pilot Plane on F.2B 

Pilots Advanced Flying Units 

Pioneer, Scottish Aviation 

Poland, aircraft for 

Port Sudan airfield 
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Provost Production 

Pterodactyl flying boat 

Queen Bee, de Havilland 

Queen Bee development 

Queen Wasp, Airspeed 

Rangoon, Short 

Ravager, HMS 

Refuelling from gliders 

Reserve Flying Schools 

Rhodesian Vampires 

Ripon, Blackburn 

Roc floatplane, Blackburn 

Rootes Factory, Speke 

Royal Air Force on 1.1.51 

Royal Air Force on 1.1.39 

TAF Order of Battle, Nov 1939 

Royal Air Force w/offs, 1946 

1947 

1948 

1949 

1950 

Royal Air Force w/offs, 1951 

1952 

1953 

1954 

1955 

1956 

Royal Air Force Aircraft, 

XA100 onwards: 

RAF Search & Rescue, UK 

Overseas 

RAF serials, cancelled 

Royal Flying Corps Trg Units 

Royal Naval Air Stations, UK 

Royal Naval Air Stations o/seas 

Royal Naval Fig S, New York 

Royal Navy Search & Rescue 

Royal Rhodesian Air Force 

S-prefix serials 

Sabre, Napier, engine 

Sabre, NA, in RAF 

Sabre, in Yugoslav service 

St.Mawgan airfield 

Sarafand, Short 

Savage, NA 

Savoia S-81, captured 

Scatter bombs (1937) 

Scheldemusch, de Schelde 

Scimitar, Supermarine 

Seafire F.47, Supermarine 

Seamew 1, Curtiss 

Sea Otter 

ShackletonMR.l, Avro 
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4/90 
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2/96 

4/88 

3/87 

3/93 

B/75 

Shackleton MR.2, Avro 

Shackleton MR.3, Avro 

Sharjah airfield, the early years 

Sharjah airfield, post-war years 

Shark, Blackburn 

Short Aerial Mine 

Short S.26/M 

Silhouette Detection 

Singapore III, Short 

SIPA Trainers 

Smiter, HMS 

Smoke Curtain Installation 

Southampton, Supermarine 

Speaker, HMS 

Spitfire F.21, Supermarine 

Spitfire F.22 

Spitfire, in RAAF 

Spitfire glider towing 

Spitfires, Presentation 

Spitfire propulsive duct 

Spyplanes in WW. 1 

Squadron records at the PRO 

Squadrons of the RAF, update 

Squadrons: No.271 Squadron 

No. 800 Squadron 

No. 801 Squadron 

No. 802 Squadron 

Statistics, RAF 

Statistics, USN 

Stieger turret 

Stirling, Short, Belgian civil 

Stirling raids 

Stirling; RATOG 

Stockport Acft Factories 

Stranraer, Supermarine 

Sunderland, Short 

Sunderland RP launchers 

Swordfish floatplane, Fairey 

Sycamore, Bristol 

Target gliders 

Tech Training Command codes 

Tempest II, Hawker 

Tempest V/VI, Hawker 

Tempsford airfield 

Thorney Island airfield 

Thunderbolt, Republic, RAF 

Tigercat, Grumman, at AAEE 

Tiger Moth, DH, overseas 

Tiger Moths, Royal Navy 

Tomahawk, Curtiss, in RAF 

Tomahawks for China 

Tornado, NA B-45 RAF markings 

Trailer wing Magister 
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4/89 
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2/79 
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1/78 

4/85 
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3/89 

2/81 

3/99 

4/83 

1/98 

Traveller, Beech 

Tricycle undercarriage trials 

Trojan turret 

Turnhouse airfield 

Twin glider tugs 

Twin Pioneer, Scot Aviation 

Tyrov Ta-l/Ta-3 

Umbrella bombs 

Uniforms, RFC and RAF 

US Navy Carrier Air Groups 

Vampire F.l, de Havilland 

Vanneau, MS 470-series 

Vengeance, Vultee, USAAC 

Vengeance, RAAF service 

Ventura, Lockheed, in RAF 

Ventura, USAAC 

Ventura, of 25 Sqn, SAAF 

Victoria & Valentia, Vickers 

Vigilant, Vultee, in RAF 

Vildebeest, Vickers 

Vildebeest floatplane, 

Vincent, Vickers 

Vindicator, Vought SB2U 

Vought SBU 

Waco CC-13A at AFEE 

Wallace, Westland 

Walrus in Exeter 

Wapiti, Westland, 55 Sqn 

Warwick, Vickers 

Warwick GR.V 

Wellesley, Vickers 

Westland Wyvern 

Weston-on-the-Green airfield 

Weybourne airfield 

Whirlwind, Westland 

Wildcat, supply-dropping 

Wing airfield 

Winkleigh airfield 

Write-offs, 1958 
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1961 
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1964 
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1967 

1968 

Write-offs, Army 1964-65 

York, Avro 

Youngman flap testing 
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